
200 kilometer course
1995 Sequoia Century

DistanceDistanceClimbingClimbing                      Estimated Time

At TurnTo Next So Far To Next So Far Notes

Foothill College S 0.3 0 0 0 Go to college rear entrance.

Elena Drive R 0.7 0.3 150 0

Robleda Rd. R 0.2 1.0 10 150 Go under I-280.

Purissima Rd. L 1.8 1.2 50 160 Parallel to I-280.

Arastradero Rd. L 0.6 3.0 120 210 Go under I-280.

Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 3.6 0 330

Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 3.9 240 330

Alpine Rd. L 1.1 5.9 190 570 Sheriff patrols intersections.

Portola Rd. R 4.2 7.0 60 760

Whiskey Hill Rd. L 1.4 11.2 120 820 Turn left at bottom of hill.

Woodside Rd. (SR84) L 6.2 12.6 1160 940 Stop at all stop signs!

Skyline Blvd. (SR35) S 6.0 18.8 0 2100

La Honda Fire Station Rest Stop R 0.0 24.8 0 2100 REST STOP

La Honda Rd. (SR84) R 9.1 24.8 60 2100

Cabrillo Highway (SR1) L 20.8 33.9 870 2160 Down the coast!

Greyhound Rock Access R 0.0 54.7 0 3030

Greyhound Rock Rest Stop U 0.1 54.7 10 3030 REST STOP

Cabrillo Highway (SR1) R 7.3 54.8 220 3040

Bonny Doon Rd. L 3.3 62.1 1150 3260 Ugh!  Tough climb!

Smith Grade Rd. R 5.6 65.4 670 4410 Down - Up - Down - Up

Empire Grade Rd. R 5.9 71.0 100 5080 Descent is steep at times!

Storey St. R 0.1 76.9 0 5180

Escalona St. L 0.1 77.0 0 5180

Highland St. L 0.1 77.1 20 5180 one-way street uphill

High St. (cul-de-sac) R 0.1 77.2 0 5200

bike path parallel to Highway 1 L 0.2 77.3 0 5200 not the bike bridge!

Coral St. R 0.5 77.5 0 5200 Go past Costco.

Highway 9 (SR9) L 6.3 78.0 430 5200 narrow, busy highway

Graham Hill Rd. R 0.5 84.3 0 5630

East Zayante Rd. L 1.9 84.8 80 5630

Quail Hollow Rd. L 0.7 86.7 150 5710

Quail Hollow Ranch R 0.2 87.4 10 5860

Quail Hollow Lunch Stop U 0.3 87.6 0 5870 LUNCH STOP

Quail Hollow Rd. L 0.7 87.9 0 5870

East Zayante Rd. L 9.1 88.6 1800 5870 Watch for downhill cyclists!

Summit Rd. L 0.2 97.7 0 7670

Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 97.9 170 7670 busy road

Skyline Blvd. (SR35) R 10.3 98.6 1310 7840 narrow at first

Saratoga Gap S 0.7 108.9 30 9150

Saratoga Gap Fire Station S 5.9 109.6 400 9180 REST STOP

Page Mill Rd. R 6.0 115.5 130 9580 Stay in control!

Moody Rd. R 2.8 121.5 0 9710 steep at first, then gradual

Foothill College rear entrance S 0.4 124.3 0 9710 Follow signs.

Foothill College check-in 0 124.7 0 9710 Done!
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